

0

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 6803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WA No. 462/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU FOREST DEP.STAF.COOP.THRIF.STY.LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.DEPUTY COMMR.OF LABOUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct the petitioner to pay  
half of the awarded amount to respondent No.2-workman  
within four weeks from today.

Subject to payment of the half of the awarded amount,  
as aforesaid, the payment of the remaining fifty percent of the  
awarded amount shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master