

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15347/2009

T.NADU FOREST DEP.STAF.COOP.THRIF.STY.LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.DEPUTY COMMR.OF LABOUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K.R. Lenin,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. K. Chakrabarti,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for both the respondent appears and seeks time to
file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time granted.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of
payment of awarded amount of respondent No.2.

List the matter on13.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar